FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Phil Jents, Communications and Policy Officer at 218-730-5315

DATE: 8/17/2022

SUBJECT: Media Advisory: Duluth Fire Department to receive a grant for equipment to better protect the Duluth Marine

Terminal

BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

Media Advisory: Duluth Fire Department to receive a grant for equipment to better protect the Duluth Marine Terminal

August 19 | 10:30 a.m. | Rice's Point Public Water Access

[Duluth, MN] The Duluth Fire Department will accept a grant from Cenovus Energy Superior Refinery to increase firefighting capabilities in the Clure Public Marine Terminal. Representatives from the Duluth Fire Department and Cenovus Energy will hold a press event on Friday, August 19 at 10:30 a.m. at the Rice's Point Public Water Access to discuss the grant and the impacts that it will have on the shipping industry and surrounding area.

###